PAVING OF BUTLER MARKET RD:

HAMEHOOK RD TO POWELL BUTTE HWY DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT # W66138

PROJECT # W66138 BID RESULTS BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 6/21/2023				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING, INC. PO BOX 1929 REDMOND, OR 97756		KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 64500 O.B. RILEY RD BEND, OR 97703	
ITEM		UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$112,842.83	\$112,842.83	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$236,700.50	\$236,700.50
2	Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic	LS	1	\$19,974.20	\$19,974.20	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	560	\$28.52	\$15,971.20	\$32.00	\$17,920.00	\$32.00	\$17,920.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
5	Flaggers	HOUR	788	\$75.00	\$59,100.00	\$71.00	\$55,948.00	\$69.00	\$54,372.00
6	Pilot Cars	HOUR	240	\$88.00	\$21,120.00	\$91.00	\$21,840.00	\$89.00	\$21,360.00
7	Adjusting Inlets	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
8	Adjusting Boxes	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00
9	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inch Depth	SQYD	35,400	\$3.50	\$123,900.00	\$3.00	\$106,200.00	\$3.00	\$106,200.00
10	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0-3 Inch Depth	SQYD	1,400	\$7.00	\$9,800.00	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$7.80	\$10,920.00
11	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	1,050	\$50.00	\$52,500.00	\$38.00	\$39,900.00	\$38.00	\$39,900.00
12	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	6,000	\$108.00	\$648,000.00	\$94.50	\$567,000.00	\$83.00	\$498,000.00
13	Level 3, 3/8 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	2,500	\$108.00	\$270,000.00	\$99.00	\$247,500.00	\$115.00	\$287,500.00
14	Asphalt Concrete Shoulder Repair	SQYD	2,033	\$40.00	\$81,320.00	\$50.00	\$101,650.00	\$48.00	\$97,584.00
15	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$990.00	\$3,960.00
16	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	250	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$23.50	\$5,875.00	\$23.50	\$5,875.00
17	Thermoplastic, Sprayed, Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	64,890	\$1.75	\$113,557.50	\$1.40	\$90,846.00	\$1.25	\$81,112.50
18	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: "STOP"	EACH	4	\$465.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
19	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: "STOP AHEAD"	EACH	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
				TOTAL =	\$1,559,545.73	TOTAL =	\$1,494,879.00	TOTAL =	\$1,605,779.00